Transducers
=
P
Produktgruppe
Order example
DSD-V1
DSE
DSD with digital display
 Accessories, enclosed
 coupling socket M8x1, 4-pin with 5 m cable straight KM8-A4-5 20,00
   angular KM8-C4-5 20,00
 Sensor pressure switch DS
 57 16 with  5 2x PNP 250 0 … -1 DSD-V1 145,00
       -1 … +1 DSD-V2 145,00
    16    0 … 10 DSD-10 155,00
       -1 … 10 DSD-V10 155,00
 44 16 without  5 1x PNP / 1x analog 250 0 … -1 DSE-V1  100,00
       -1 … +1 DSE-V2  100,00
    16   -1 … 10 DSE-V10  110,00
E
 Dimensions Digital Over- Output signal Measurement Order Preis
 B Ø display pressure type current range number
 mm mm mit/ohne max. bar PNP/analog max. mA bar  €
-1 … 0 / 10 bar
PNP output / 1-5 V
P
= 6 1 2
    Programmable Vacuum and Pressure Switch Transducer with Display D S D / DSE
PIN configuration DIN EN 50044
 pin colour configuration
 1 brown 24 V DC (+)
 2 white outlet 2 / analog
 3 blue 24 V DC (-)
 4 black outlet 1 / digital
connection diagram PIN configuration according to DIN EN 50044
4
B75
6
M8x1
A/F16
G1∕8
4
B61
6
M8x1
A/F16
G1∕8
 mode selection
LED state
digital display
yellow  =  output 1
yellow  =  output 2
lower
higher
lower
higher
DSDDSE
LED state
Description Pressure to the unit is continuously monitored by a piezo-resistive sensor and converted into a
 proportional voltage signal. The signal is then amplified and delivered as a PNP signal.